

CS No . 75/19

Rohtash Vs. Ashok

30.05.2019

Present: Sh. R K Bharti, Ld. counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Defendant nos 1,2 & 3 in person and on behalf of defendant no 4.

WS has not be filed on behalf of defendants. It is submitted by the defendants that they have not engaged a counsel till date and seeks some time to engage a counsel.

At request, one opportunity is granted.

Now to come up for filing of WS /reply on **17.08.2019**.

(Prashant Kumar)

ADJ-01 (Central)

THC, Delhi/30.05.2019