

CS No. 75/2019
Rohtash Vs. Ashok & Ors.

17.08.2019

Present: Sh. Irshan, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Defendant No. 1 and 2 in person.
Defendant no. 3 in person with Legal Aid counsel
Ms.Archana Chibber
Defendant No. 4 absent.

Record perused. Written statement not filed on behalf of defendant No 3, however, an opportunity is sought to do the needful.

Heard. Opportunity granted.

It is submitted by defendant Nos. 1 and 2 that they are willing to hand over the possession of the premises which is under their possession to the plaintiff for which they need some more time.

Heard. At request one opportunity is granted.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for today only, be put up for filing of WS/reply and further proceedings for **05.12.2019**.

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 17.08.2019