

26.05.2022

Present: Sh. R K Bharti Ld counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms. Archana Chibber LAC for defendant no 3 & 4.  
None for defendant no 1.

It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that since defendant no 2 has already expired and his wife has left the suit property after leaving the children of defendant no 2 namely Dhanu and Tamaniya with the plaintiff and the plaintiff is taking care of the children of defendant no 2 who are of 9 & 8 years respectively and thus the Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff is not pressing any relief against defendant no 2, therefore, defendant no 2 may be deleted from the arrays of parties.

Separate statement of plaintiff has been recorded in this regard.

In view of the same, **defendant no 2 is deleted from the arrays of parties.**

Ld counsel for plaintiff is directed to file amended memo of parties on or before NDOH.

Ld counsel for plaintiff seeks to summon one more witness from the office of Sub Registrar for which an application for summoning the witness is already on record.

Let the witness from the office of Sub Registrar as mentioned in para 2 (a) of the application dt 10.03.2021 be summoned on filing of PF for the NDOH.

PW 1 further cross examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **03.09.2022.**

**(Ajay Gulati II)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/26.05.2022