

**CS No. 75/19**  
**Rohtash Vs. Ashok and ors.**

03.09.2022

Present: None for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Archana Chibber, Ld. LAC for the defendant no. 2 and 3.  
None for the defendant no. 1.

Be awaited.

**(Ajay Gulati - II)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi,03.09.2022

**At 12:15 PM**

Present: Sh. R.K. Bharti, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Archana Chibber, Ld. LAC for the defendant no. 2 and 3.  
None for the defendant no. 1.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed amended Memo of Parties.

Taken on record.

No PW is present.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that inadvertently he could not take steps to summon the witnesses therefore he seeks time to summon the witness for the NDOH.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to summon the witness from the office of Sub-Registrar, Kashmere Gate as mentioned in the application for the NDOH subject to the cost of Rs. 1000/- to be paid by the plaintiff to the Defendant no. 2 and 3.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that the witness no. 2 mentioned in the application namely Sh. Nirmal Singh has already expired on 10.03.2021 therefore he only wishes to summon the witness from the office of Sub-Registrar, Kashmere Gate.

List for PE on **29.11.2022.**

**(Ajay Gulati - II)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi,03.09.2022