

CS No . 75/19

Rohtash Vs. Ashok

19.05.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.

None for defendant.

Sh Vinod Kumar Section Officer Sub Registrar-I, Kashmiri Gate in person.

Be awaited.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/19.05.2023

AT 11:52 AM.

Present: Sh R K Bharti Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms Archna Chibber LAC for the defendants.

Sh Vinod Kumar Section Officer Sub Registrar-I, Kashmiri Gate in person.

Ld Counsel for the defendants has filed appointment letter to represent the defendant no 1. Same is taken on record.

Plaintiff has paid the cost of Rs 2,000/-.

Pass over is sought on behalf of the parties since the witness has to get the copies of the summoned record.

Be put up at 1:00 PM

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/19.05.2023

AT 1:25 AM.

Present: Sh R K Bharti Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms Archna Chibber LAC for the defendants.

Sh Vinod Kumar Section Officer Sub Registrar-I, Kashmiri Gate in person.

PW-2 Sh Vinod Kumar examined, cross examined and discharged.

At this stage, plaintiff submits that he does not wish to examine any other witness and prays to close plaintiff evidence.

Separate statement of the plaintiff has been recorded in this regard.

In view of the same, **PE stands closed.**

List for DE on **12.07.2023.**

The defendants are directed to supply evidence by way of affidavit of all the witnesses, who are sought to be examined on behalf of the defendants, to the opposite side atleast 7 days prior to NDOH.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/19.05.2023