

CS DJ 75/19
Rohtash VS. Ashok and Ors.

12.07.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Archana Chibber, LAC for defendants alongwith defendant no. 2
in person.

Ld. counsel for defendants seeks some time to file evidence by way of
affidavit.

Plaintiff also seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel has
suffered heart attack.

At joint request, list for DE on **11.08.2023**.

Defendant is directed to supply copy of evidence at least 7 days prior
to NDOH to the opposite side.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/12.07.2023