

11.08.2023

Present: None.

Be awaited.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/11.08.2023

At 11:10 AM.

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Ms Archana LAC for the defendant.

Ld Counsel for defendant has filed evidence by way of affidavit of Smt Mamta and Sh Avinash. Extra copy of the same are placed on record.

Since none has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff even on the second call therefore plaintiff is at liberty to collect the copy of the evidence by way of affidavit from the record against due acknowledgement.

List for DE on **21.09.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/11.08.2023