

21.09.2023

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Ms Akansha proxy Counsel for the defendant a/w DW-3 namely
Mamta in person.

Today, matter is listed for DE however none has appeared on behalf of
the plaintiff.

Be awaited.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/21.09.2023

At 12:35 pm.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Ms Akansha proxy Counsel for the defendant a/w DW-3 namely
Mamta in person.

None has appeared on behalf of plaintiff despite repeated calls.

One last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to cross
examine the defendant witness failing which right to cross examine the witness will
be closed.

List for DE on 14.12.2023.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/21.09.2023