

CS No. 75/19
Rohtash vs. Ashok and ors

14.12.2023

Present: Mr. Irshan Khan, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Ms. Archana Chibber, Ld. LAC for the defendant.

The matter was listed for DE.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that the witness is indisposed and there has also been a bereavement in the family of the defendant.

Accordingly, list the matter for DE by way of last and final opportunity.

Renotify the matter for DE on **29.02.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 14.12.2023