

CS No. 75/19
Rohtash Vs Ashok

29.02.2024

Present: Sh. R K Bharti Ld Counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Ms. Archana Chibber LAC for the defendant.

Today, the matter is listed for DE.

Ld Counsel for plaintiff has been supplied with the copy of the evidence of defendant no 3 & 4 which was placed on record and as recorded vide order dt 11.08.2023.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of defendant stating that the witness could not appear since her son is getting married on 06.03.2024.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant to lead evidence failing which the right to lead evidence stands closed without any further opportunity.

List for DE on **09.05.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/29.02.2024