

**CS No. 75/19**  
**Rohtash Vs Ashok**

09.05.2024

Present: Sh. Irshan Khan proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no 3 in person.

Ld Counsel for defendants. (through VC)

Today, the matter is listed for cross examination of defendant no 3 & 4.

Defendant no 3/witness is present in the court who submits that she is not feeling well.

Even the Ld Counsel for defendants submits that she is indisposed due to dehydration.

At request, list for cross-examination of defendant no 3 & 4 on **12.09.2024.**

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/09.05.2024