

17.12.2024

CS No. 75/19

Rohtash vs. Ashok and ors

Present: Sh. R.K Bharti, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Lrs of defendant no. 1 in person.
None for defendant no. 1.

Matter is at the stage of DE.

It is submitted by the defendants who are appearing in person that they need sometime to engage a counsel in the present matter since their earlier counsel has returned the brief.

One opportunity is granted to the defendants to lead remaining DE.

List on **19.02.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
17.12.2024