

13.08.2025

CS No. 75/19
Rohtash vs. Ashok and ors

Present: Sh. R.K Bharti, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Sh. Gurmukh Singh, Ld. LAC for defendant no. 3.

It is submitted by the defendant no. 1 in person as well as counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3 that no further evidence is required to be led in present matter, the DE is accordingly closed.

List for final arguments on **04.09.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, 13.08.2025