

04.10.2025

CS No. 75/19
Rohtash vs. Ashok and ors.

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Sh. Gurmukh Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendants no. 2 and 3 a/w
defendant no. 2 and 3.

After addressing some arguments, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment who submits that he needs to go through the court record so as to answer the queries raised by the court.

At request, renotify on **11.12.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
04.10.2025