

11.12.2025

Present: Sh. R.K. Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Gurumukh Singh, LAC Counsel for the defendant Nos. 2 and 3.

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

At this stage, an application has been filed by the plaintiff for adducing the additional evidence. Copy supplied.

Let the reply be filed to the said application with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendants.

List on **19.02.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC: Delhi/11.12.2025