

CS DJ No. 75/2019
Rohtash Vs. Ashok & Ors.

13.03.2026

Present: Sh R K Bharti Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
None for the defendant no 2.

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

None for defendant no 2 who has filed the reply to the application of the plaintiff seeking to adduce additional evidence.

Be awaited.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.03.2026

At 11:50 am.

Present: Sh R K Bharti Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Sh Gurmukh Singh LAC for the defendant no 2 & on behalf of LRs of defendant no 1.

Fresh *Vakalatnama* filed on behalf of LRs of defendant no 1. Same is taken on record.

Argument heard on the application seeking adducing additional evidence.

List for orders on **01.04.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.03.2026