

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. R.K Bharti, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Gurmukh Singh, Ld. LAC for the defendant No.1 and 2.

Matter is listed for orders today.

Perusal of record shows that there exist on record Will of Smt. Maya Devi as well as the Cancellation Deed with respect to the said Will. The parties are directed to clarify the effect of the said Will as well as the factum of its cancellation upon the present application.

List for clarifications on **20.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC: Delhi : 01.04.2026